

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-15-2019

State v. Cazier Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46480

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Cazier Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46480" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5657.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5657

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Table of Authoritiesii

II. Statement of the Case1

 A. Nature of the Case1

 B. Course of Proceedings1

III. Issues Presented On Appeal10

IV. Argument10

 A. The district court violated Mr. Cazier’s right to an impartial jury as protected by the Sixth Amendment to the United States Constitution and Article 1, Section 7 of the Idaho Constitution by denying counsel’s counsel’s request to voir dire the jury in light of the inflammatory and misleading article.....10

 B. The prosecutor’s misconduct in closing argument deprive Mr. Cazier of his right to due process as protected by the Fourteenth Amendment to the United States Constitution and Article 1, Section 13 of the Idaho Constitution13

 C. By failing to require the jury to identify the acts it unanimously found constituted the battery and sentencing Mr. Cazier for causing the anoxic brain injury, the district court violated Mr. Cazier’s right under the Sixth and Fourteenth Amendments to the United States Constitution to have a jury determine each element of the offense.....19

V. Conclusion22

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000)	19
<i>Blakely v. Washington</i> , 542 U.S. 296 (2004).....	19
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	17
<i>Hurst v. Fla.</i> , 136 S. Ct. 616 (2016).....	20
<i>Greer v. Miller</i> , 483 U.S. 756 (1987).....	17-18
<i>Herring v. New York</i> , 422 U.S. 853 (1975)	16
<i>Peters v. Kiff</i> , 407 U.S. 493 (1972)	11

STATE CASES

<i>Dunlap v. State</i> , 159 Idaho 280, 360 P.3d 289 (2015).....	11-12
<i>Miller v. State</i> , 135 Idaho 261, 16 P.3d 937 (Ct. App. 2000)	20
<i>State v. Adams</i> , 147 Idaho 857, 216 P.3d 146 (Ct. App. 2009)	12, 16
<i>State v. Cobler</i> , 148 Idaho 769, 229 P.3d 374 (2010).....	12
<i>State v. Marmontini</i> , 152 Idaho 269, 270 P.3d 1054 (Ct. App. 2011)	17-18
<i>State v. Miller</i> , No. 46517 (Idaho Mar. 15, 2019), <i>reh'g denied</i> (June 12, 2019).....	17
<i>State v. Moses</i> , 156 Idaho 855, 332 P.3d 767 (2014)	11-12
<i>State v. Payne</i> , 146 Idaho 548, 199 P.3d 123 (2008).....	17
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010)	16-17
<i>State v. Phillips</i> , 144 Idaho 82, 156 P.3d 583 (Ct. App. 2007).....	16-17
<i>State v. Sanchez</i> , 142 Idaho 309, 127 P.3d 212 (Ct. App. 2005)	18
<i>State v. Severson</i> , 147 Idaho 694, 215 P.3d 414 (2009)	17
<i>State v. Sheahan</i> , 139 Idaho 267, 77 P.3d 956 (2003).....	17
<i>State v. Stover</i> , 140 Idaho 927, 104 P.3d 969 (2005).....	19-20
